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State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on January 07,

2025 is as under:

(Amount in X Crore)

ASSAM 2035 | BIHAR 2035 BIHAR 2040 GUJARAT 2031
Notified Amount 500 1000 1000 500
Tenure 10 10 15 6
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 41 58 40 28
(i) Amount 1789.500 4760 4505 2610
Cut off 7.15 7.15 7.15 7.01
Price (X) / Yield (%)
Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 12 15 7 2
(i) Amount 494.575 971.916 984.306 479.708
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 91.93 29.93 46.51 76.57
(i) No. (7 bids) (9 bids) (6 bids) (1 bid)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 4 5 6 6
(i) Amount 5.425 28.084 15.694 20.292
Non-Competitive 100.03 100.12 100.00 100.03
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 4 5 6 6
(i) Amount 5.425 28.084 15.694 20.292
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average 7.1463 7.1324 7.1499 7.0048
Yield (%)
Total Allotment 500 1000 1000 500

Amount
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HARYANA KARNATAKA
GUJARAT 2032 | GUJARAT 2034 2038 2032+

Notified Amount 500 1000 1000 2000
Tenure 7 9 13 7
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 26 52 72 28
(ii) Amount 1610 4525 6368 1740
Cut off
Price () / Yield 7.05 7.06 7.15 7.10
(%)
Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 9 2 16 21
(ii) Amount 489.871 950.786 983.717 1410
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 96.88 82.68 3.96 -
(i) No. (4 bids) (2 bids) (10 bids) -
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
() No. 3 7 9 6
(ii) Amount 10.129 49.214 16.283 50.136
Non-Competitive 100.03 100.00 100.23 100.07
Price ()
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 3 7 9 6
(ii) Amount 10.129 49.214 16.283 50.136
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.0439 7.0600 7.1231 7.0865
Total Allotment 500 1000 1000 1460.136

Amount




KARNATAKA
2033*

MAHARASHTRA
2038

MAHARASHTRA
2043

TAMILNADU
2055

Notified Amount

2000

2000

2000

2000

Tenure

8

13

18

30

Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

36

124

51

11

(i) Amount

1865

11298

6015

5005

Cut off
Price () / Yield
(%)

7.10

7.11

7.14

7.11

Competitive Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

16

4

8

3

(i) Amount

540

1920.908

1959.825

1979.925

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids

(i) Percentage

90.04

44.92

44.00

(ii) No.

(3 bids)

(5 bids)

(3 bids)

Non -
Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

11

(i) Amount

25.014

79.092

40.175

20.075

Non-Competitive
Price (%)

100.07

100.00

100.02

100.00

Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

11

(i) Amount

25.014

79.092

40.175

20.075

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.0886

7.1096

7.1381

7.1100

Total Allotment
Amount

565.014

2000

2000

2000




TELANGANA | TELANGANA | TELANGANA UTTAR
2049 2054 2055 PRADESH 2037
Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 2000
Re-issue of 7.15%
Uttar Pradesh
Tenure 24 29 30| SGS 2037, issued
on January 01,
2025
Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 18 15 14 84
(ii) Amount 3180 3160 3625 7120
Cut off
Price (%) / Yield 7.13 7.12 7.11 100.08/7.1397
(%)
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 3 3 1 3
(ii) Amount 999.999 999.985 999.881 1992.987
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 50.00 25.00 99.99 78.72
(ii) No. (3 bids) (2 bids) (1 bid) (2 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
() No. 1 1 2 3
(ii) Amount 0.001 0.015 0.119 7.013
Non-Competitive 100.00 100.06 100.00 100.08
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 1 1 2 3
(i) Amount 0.001 0.015 0.119 7.013
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted
Average Yield (%) 7.1300 7.1150 7.1100 7.1397
Total Allotment 1000 1000 1000 2000

Amount




UTTARAKHAND

2032 Total
Notified Amount 1000 21500
Tenure 7
Competitive Bids Received
(i) No. 21 719
(i) Amount 2335 71510.500
Cut off
Price (2) / Yield (%) 713
Competitive Bids Accepted
() No. 5 130
(i) Amount 989.942 19148.331
Partial Allotment Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 19.16
(i) No. (2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received
() No. 2 77
(i) Amount 10.058 376.819
Non-Competitive Price (%) 100.42
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted
(i) No. 2 77
(i) Amount 10.058 376.819
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage -
Weighted Average Yield (%) 7.0537
Total Allotment Amount 1000 19525.150

* Karnataka has accepted partial amount of ¥1460.136 crore in the 7-year security and ¥565.014 crore

in the 8-year security.
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Ajit Prasad

Deputy General Manager
(Communications)




