प्रेस प्रकाशनी press release



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

January 07, 2025

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on **January 07**, **2025** is as under:

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

	ASSAM 2035	BIHAR 2035	BIHAR 2040	GUJARAT 2031
Notified Amount	500	1000	1000	500
Tenure	10	10	15	6
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	41	58	40	28
(ii) Amount	1789.500	4760	4505	2610
Cut off	7.15	7.15	7.15	7.01
Price (₹) / Yield (%)				
Competitive Bids				
Accepted				
(i) No.	12	15	7	2
(ii) Amount	494.575	971.916	984.306	479.708
Partial Allotment				
Percentage of				
Competitive Bids	24.22	22.22	10.51	
(i) Percentage	91.93	29.93	46.51	76.57
(ii) No.	(7 bids)	(9 bids)	(6 bids)	(1 bid)
Non - Competitive				
Bids Received	4	Г		0
(i) No.	5 405	5	6	6
(ii) Amount	5.425	28.084	15.694	20.292
Non-Competitive	100.03	100.12	100.00	100.03
Price (₹)				
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	5	6	6
(ii) Amount	5.425	28.084	15.694	20.292
Partial Allotment	3.423	20.004	13.034	20.292
Percentage of Non-				
Competitive Bids				
Percentage	_	_	-	_
Weighted Average	7.1463	7.1324	7.1499	7.0048
Yield (%)		521	100	
Total Allotment	500	1000	1000	500
Amount				

	GUJARAT 2032	GUJARAT 2034	HARYANA 2038	KARNATAKA 2032*
Notified Amount	500	1000	1000	2000
Tenure	7	9	13	7
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	26	52	72	28
(ii) Amount	1610	4525	6368	1740
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.05	7.06	7.15	7.10
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	9	2	16	21
(ii) Amount	489.871	950.786	983.717	1410
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	96.88	82.68	3.96	-
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	(2 bids)	(10 bids)	-
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	3	7	9	6
(ii) Amount	10.129	49.214	16.283	50.136
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.03	100.00	100.23	100.07
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	7	9	6
(ii) Amount	10.129	49.214	16.283	50.136
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0439	7.0600	7.1231	7.0865
Total Allotment Amount	500	1000	1000	1460.136

	KARNATAKA 2033*	MAHARASHTRA 2038	MAHARASHTRA 2043	TAMILNADU 2055
Notified Amount	2000	2000	2000	2000
Tenure	8	13	18	30
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	36	124	51	11
(ii) Amount	1865	11298	6015	5005
Cut off				
Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.10	7.11	7.14	7.11
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	16	4	8	3
(ii) Amount	540	1920.908	1959.825	1979.925
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	-	90.04	44.92	44.00
(ii) No.	-	(3 bids)	(5 bids)	(3 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	4	11	4	3
(ii) Amount	25.014	79.092	40.175	20.075
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.07	100.00	100.02	100.00
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	11	4	3
(ii) Amount	25.014	79.092	40.175	20.075
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0886	7.1096	7.1381	7.1100
Total Allotment Amount	565.014	2000	2000	2000

	TELANGANA 2049	TELANGANA 2054	TELANGANA 2055	UTTAR PRADESH 2037
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	2000
Tenure	24	29	30	Re-issue of 7.15% Uttar Pradesh SGS 2037, issued on January 01, 2025
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	18	15	14	84
(ii) Amount	3180	3160	3625	7120
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.13	7.12	7.11	100.08/7.1397
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	3	1	3
(ii) Amount	999.999	999.985	999.881	1992.987
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	50.00	25.00	99.99	78.72
(ii) No.	(3 bids)	(2 bids)	(1 bid)	(2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received		, ,	, ,	
(i) No.	1	1	2	3
(ii) Amount	0.001	0.015	0.119	7.013
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.00	100.06	100.00	100.08
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	1	1	2	3
(ii) Amount	0.001	0.015	0.119	7.013
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-		
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1300	7.1150	7.1100	7.1397
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	2000

	UTTARAKHAND 2032	Total
Notified Amount	1000	21500
Tenure	7	
Competitive Bids Received		
(i) No.	21	719
(ii) Amount	2335	71510.500
Cut off	7.13	
Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.13	
Competitive Bids Accepted		
(i) No.	5	130
(ii) Amount	989.942	19148.331
Partial Allotment Percentage of		
Competitive Bids		
(i) Percentage	19.16	
(ii) No.	(2 bids)	
Non - Competitive Bids Received		
(i) No.	2	77
(ii) Amount	10.058	376.819
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.42	
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted		
(i) No.	2	77
(ii) Amount	10.058	376.819
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids		
Percentage	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.0537	
Total Allotment Amount	1000	19525.150

^{*} Karnataka has accepted partial amount of ₹1460.136 crore in the 7-year security and ₹565.014 crore in the 8-year security.

Press Release: 2024-2025/1870 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)